
#  North Carolina AT (1-3) -vs- #  UNCG (1-4)
02/18/2026 at Greensboro, N.C. (UNCG Baseball Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Miles, Isaac (1-0)
Loss: Bright, Jordan (0-1)
Save: Hester, Thomas (1)
HBP: Bright, Jordan, Cushing, Kobie, Thomas, Luke
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Bradley Moffitt First: Trevor Hinson Third Base: Andrew Glenn 
Start: 4:03 PM   Time: 2:38   Attendance: 0   Weather: Conditions: Cloudy

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
North Carolina AT 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 3 6 0
UNCG 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 4 6 0

North Carolina AT 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Bradshaw, Marcus lf 4 0 0 0 0 1 2
Taylor, JT ss 4 2 2 0 0 1 0
Smith, Tyler 1b 4 0 2 2 0 0 0
Wyche, Bruce rf 4 0 0 1 0 1 1
Edwards, Savoi dh 4 0 0 0 0 2 1
Harper, Boaz 2b 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Amaro, Kristian c 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
DiCarlo, Nick cf 3 0 0 0 1 1 1
Tuggle III, Reginald 3b 3 1 1 0 0 0 1
    Cushing, Kobie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Whiteaker, Benny p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hansen, Aiden p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Griffin, Mekai p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Johnson, Jason p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Fowler, Ross p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 3 6 3 2 8 6

2B: Taylor, JT (1); Smith, Tyler (2)
SB: Tuggle III, Reginald (1)
HBP: Tuggle III, Reginald (1)

UNCG 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Barbour, Jake 3b 4 0 1 1 1 1 1
Dilley, Jacob dh 4 1 1 0 1 0 1
Parsons, JJ c 1 2 1 0 3 0 0
Mueller, Jake 1b 3 0 2 1 2 1 3
Polk, Landon lf 3 0 0 1 0 2 1
Jenkins, Luke rf 4 0 0 0 0 1 4
Truitt, Brantley cf 4 0 0 0 0 2 1
Budzik, Jacob ss 3 0 1 0 1 2 0
Ruocco, Anthony 2b 3 1 0 0 0 0 1
Miles, Isaac p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Thomas, Luke p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hester, Thomas p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 4 6 3 8 9 12

2B: Mueller, Jake (1); Budzik, Jacob (1)
3B: Barbour, Jake (1)
SF: Polk, Landon (1)
SB: Mueller, Jake (1); Ruocco, Anthony (2); Barbour, Jake (1);
Budzik, Jacob (1); Parsons, JJ (2)
HBP: Ruocco, Anthony (1); Parsons, JJ (1)

North Carolina AT IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Bright, Jordan (L, 0-1) 2.1 4 2 2 1 3 1 0 1 0 11 13 4 0 53
Cushing, Kobie 1.2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 4 6 1 2 24
Whiteaker, Benny 0.1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 1 0 7
Hansen, Aiden 1.2 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 6 7 1 3 29
Griffin, Mekai 0.0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 6
Johnson, Jason 1.2 1 0 0 2 2 2 0 0 0 6 8 2 1 33
Fowler, Ross 0.1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 10
Totals 6 4 4 8 9 3 0 2 0 29 40 9 6 162

UNCG IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Miles, Isaac (W, 1-0) 6.0 3 1 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 21 23 6 9 77
Thomas, Luke 1.2 2 2 2 0 2 0 0 1 0 7 8 1 2 24
Hester, Thomas (S, 1) 1.1 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 5 5 0 1 14
Totals 6 3 3 2 8 0 0 1 0 33 36 7 12 115



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

North Carolina AT - Top of 1st NCA UNC
Bradshaw,Marcus grounded out to first base, 1b to p (1-0 B). 0 0
Taylor,JT flied out to cf (1-0 B). 0 0
Smith,Tyler doubled to left center (1-2 KBF). 0 0
Wyche,Bruce grounded out to first base, 3b to 1b (0-0). 0 0

UNCG - Bottom of 1st NCA UNC
Barbour,Jake struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 0 0
Dilley,Jacob lined out to cf (0-1 K). 0 0
Parsons,JJ singled down the left field line (1-0 B). 0 0
Mueller,Jake doubled to left center, RBI (2-0 BB); Parsons,JJ scored from first base. 0 1
Polk,Landon flied out to cf (3-2 BBBKK). 0 1

North Carolina AT - Top of 2nd NCA UNC
Edwards,Savoi grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-0 B). 0 1
Harper,Boaz fouled out to lf (1-0 B). 0 1
Amaro,Kristian walked (3-2 BKBKBB). 0 1
DiCarlo,Nick reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (1-1 SB); Amaro,Kristian out at second base, ss
unassisted. 0 1

UNCG - Bottom of 2nd NCA UNC
Jenkins,Luke struck out swinging (3-2 FBBKBS). 0 1
Truitt,Brantley struck out swinging (2-2 FFBFFBS). 0 1
Budzik,Jacob doubled to shallow center field (2-2 BSBK). 0 1
Budzik,Jacob stole third base. 0 1
Ruocco,Anthony popped up to first base (2-1 BBK). 0 1

North Carolina AT - Top of 3rd NCA UNC
TuggleIII,Reginald grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-1 BSB). 0 1
Bradshaw,Marcus flied out to lf (3-1 BBKB). 0 1
Taylor,JT struck out swinging (1-2 KFFFBFFS). 0 1

UNCG - Bottom of 3rd NCA UNC
Barbour,Jake flied out to cf (2-1 BBK). 0 1
Dilley,Jacob singled through the left side of the infield (0-0). 0 1
Parsons,JJ hit by pitch (1-1 KBB); Dilley,Jacob advanced to second base. 0 1
Parsons,JJ advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Dilley,Jacob advanced to third base on a wild pitch. 0 1
Mueller,Jake walked (3-2 BKBBFB). 0 1
NCAT pitching change: Cushing,Kobie replaces Bright,Jordan. 0 1
Polk,Landon sacrifice fly to cf, RBI (3-2 BKBKB); Dilley,Jacob scored; Parsons,JJ advanced to third base;
Mueller,Jake advanced to second base. 0 2
Jenkins,Luke grounded out up the middle, ss to 1b (1-2 FFB). 0 2

North Carolina AT - Top of 4th NCA UNC
Smith,Tyler flied out to lf (0-1 K). 0 2
Wyche,Bruce struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 0 2
Edwards,Savoi grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (2-1 BKB). 0 2

UNCG - Bottom of 4th NCA UNC
Truitt,Brantley struck out swinging (1-2 BSFS). 0 2
Budzik,Jacob struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 0 2



Ruocco,Anthony hit by pitch (1-0 BB). 0 2
Ruocco,Anthony stole second base. 0 2
Barbour,Jake grounded out to first base, 1b to p (2-1 BBK). 0 2

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

North Carolina AT - Top of 5th NCA UNC
Harper,Boaz flied out to lf (2-1 BBS). 0 2
Amaro,Kristian flied out to cf (0-2 KS). 0 2
DiCarlo,Nick walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 2
TuggleIII,Reginald singled to third base (0-0); DiCarlo,Nick advanced from first base to third base. 0 2
TuggleIII,Reginald stole second base. 0 2
Bradshaw,Marcus grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (2-2 KBSB). 0 2

UNCG - Bottom of 5th NCA UNC
NCAT pitching change: Whiteaker,Benny replaces Cushing,Kobie. 0 2
Dilley,Jacob flied out to rf (0-0). 0 2
Parsons,JJ walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 2
NCAT pitching change: Hansen,Aiden replaces Whiteaker,Benny. 0 2
Parsons,JJ stole second base. 0 2
Mueller,Jake walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 2
Mueller,Jake stole second base; Parsons,JJ stole third base. 0 2
Polk,Landon struck out swinging (1-2 SSBS). 0 2
Jenkins,Luke flied out to lf (1-1 BK). 0 2

North Carolina AT - Top of 6th NCA UNC
Taylor,JT ground-rule doubled down the left field line (0-1 S). 0 2
Smith,Tyler grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-1 K); Taylor,JT advanced to third base. 0 2
Wyche,Bruce grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b, RBI (0-1 F); Taylor,JT scored. 1 2
Edwards,Savoi struck out looking (3-2 FBSBBK). 1 2

UNCG - Bottom of 6th NCA UNC
Truitt,Brantley grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-2 FSFBF). 1 2
Budzik,Jacob walked (3-2 KBKBBB). 1 2
Ruocco,Anthony reached on a fielder's choice hit to first base (0-0); Budzik,Jacob out at second base, 1b to
ss. 1 2
Ruocco,Anthony stole second base. 1 2
Barbour,Jake tripled to right center, RBI (0-1 K); Ruocco,Anthony scored from second base. 1 3
Dilley,Jacob grounded out, ss to 1b (2-2 BFBK). 1 3

North Carolina AT - Top of 7th NCA UNC
UNCG pitching change: Thomas,Luke replaces Miles,Isaac. 1 3
Harper,Boaz struck out swinging (2-2 KBFBS). 1 3
Amaro,Kristian lined out to rf (1-0 B). 1 3
DiCarlo,Nick grounded out to first base, 1b to p (0-0). 1 3

UNCG - Bottom of 7th NCA UNC
NCAT pitching change: Griffin,Mekai replaces Hansen,Aiden. 1 3
Parsons,JJ walked (3-1 BBKBB). 1 3
NCAT pitching change: Johnson,Jason replaces Griffin,Mekai. 1 3
Mueller,Jake singled through the left side of the infield (1-0 B); Parsons,JJ advanced to second base. 1 3
Parsons,JJ advanced to third base on a wild pitch. 1 3
Mueller,Jake advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Parsons,JJ scored on a wild pitch. 1 4
Polk,Landon struck out looking (3-2 BBBSFK). 1 4
Jenkins,Luke flied out to shallow right field putout by 2b (2-2 BSSB). 1 4
Truitt,Brantley flied out to rf (0-2 SFF). 1 4



Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

North Carolina AT - Top of 8th NCA UNC
TuggleIII,Reginald hit by pitch (2-2 FBFFBFB). 1 4
Bradshaw,Marcus struck out swinging (1-2 FKBS). 1 4
Taylor,JT singled to right center (0-1 S); TuggleIII,Reginald advanced to second base. 1 4
Smith,Tyler doubled down the left field line, 2RBI (0-1 K); TuggleIII,Reginald scored from second base;
Taylor,JT scored from first base. 3 4
Wyche,Bruce reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (0-0); Smith,Tyler out at second base, ss to 3b. 3 4
UNCG pitching change: Hester,Thomas replaces Thomas,Luke. 3 4
Edwards,Savoi struck out looking (0-2 KSK). 3 4

UNCG - Bottom of 8th NCA UNC
Budzik,Jacob struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 3 4
Ruocco,Anthony grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-2 FS). 3 4
Barbour,Jake walked (3-1 BBBKB). 3 4
Barbour,Jake stole second base. 3 4
Dilley,Jacob walked (3-1 BBBKB). 3 4
NCAT pitching change: Fowler,Ross replaces Johnson,Jason. 3 4
Parsons,JJ walked (3-1 BBBKB); Barbour,Jake advanced to third base; Dilley,Jacob advanced to second
base. 3 4
Mueller,Jake struck out swinging (2-2 KBKBS). 3 4

North Carolina AT - Top of 9th NCA UNC
Harper,Boaz singled through the right side of the infield (0-1 K). 3 4
Amaro,Kristian struck out looking (2-2 BBFFK). 3 4
DiCarlo,Nick struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 3 4
TuggleIII,Reginald grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-0). 3 4

UNCG - Bottom of 9th NCA UNC


